21,369 (which addresses sexual harassment, violence, and gender discrimination in 
higher education) or Law No. 21,643 (which mandates violence-free and dignified labor relations 
with a gender perspective) will not be accepted. 

8. RESOURCES 

8.1 Projects may request up to $41,054,000 CLP per year (forty-one million fifty-four thousand Chilean 
pesos), for up to two years. This amount does not include installation expenses, which may be 
requested only for the first year, if necessary. 

8.2 Postdoctoral researchers who obtain a Fondecyt Postdoctoral Grant during the two-year execution

[...]

researchers, if they obtain a Fondecyt Postdoctoral project during the execution of the UNAB-
funded project. 

8.4 Eligible Funding Items: 

8.4.1 Remuneration and Maintenance: Includes payment of fees for the postdoctoral researcher 
up to CLP $35.054.000 (thirty-five million fifty-four thousand Chilean pesos per year) 
annually. 

8.4.2 Operating Expenses: The postdoctoral researcher will have up to CLP $6.000.000 (six million 
Chilean pesos) annually for: 

1. Travel for the Project: National and international tickets and per diems related to project